TOPRH-W(Wireless) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                           1 / 20
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
Thank you for using Industrial HMI Touch panel series of M2I corporation.
Please read this manual carefully to know installing, wiring, operating, servicing and inspecting this
equipment.
M2I Corporation
Industrial HMI Touch Panel

Front Protect Sheet
User Options
2.3 Explanation of Model name
TOPRH 07 00 W D - W
Series Display Size Option LCD Power
07 : 7.0” 00 : Standard W : WIDE  D : DC              W   : Wireless
10 : Premium
A : AC
TOPRH-W(Wireless) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                           8 / 20
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
Chapter 3. General Specifications
3.1 Power Specifications
Main Body
Battery Pack
Battery Voltage Range DC 6.0 ~ 8.4V
Cell Type Lithium-Ion (2S2P)
Voltage Range 7.26V (Standard) 8.40V (Maximum)
Consumption 20W less
Operating time 6 Hours (*Low Voltage Warning)
Charging time 3 Hours (*Full Charge)
Charging Capacity 6500mAh (Minimum) 6700mAh (Normal)
* The operating time and charging time are based on 25 ° C ambient temperature and may vary depending on ambient temperature.
3.2 Display Specifications
Type 7” TFT Color
Resolution 1024 X 600
Display Color 16M Color LCD
Brightness Control 10 Steps (Software Tuning)
Backlight LED
Backlight Lifespan More than 50,000 Hours
Display Character Type
Supporting Vector Font for Windows
Free Scaling Image Character
Front LED Display Power, Operating, Communication State Display
3.3 Touch Specifications
Operating Formula Analog Resistive Touch Method
Mechanical life(times) About 10 Million
3.4 Memory Specifications
Screen Memory 128MB
Backup Memory
512KB: System buffer (10K Word),
Including Alarm/Log/Recipe
Backup Period Permanent
Real Time Clock Built in (by Battery)
3.5 Wireless Specifications
Frequency Range
Output Power
(Maximum)
2412 ~ 2472 MHz (WLAN 2.4GHz) 7.32 dBm e.i.r.p
5150 MHz ~ 5350 MHz (WLAN 5 GHz, Lower sub-band) 6.70 dBm e.i.r.p
5470 MHz ~ 5725 MHz (WLAN 5 GHz, Higher sub-band) 11.94 dBm e.i.r.p.
3.6 Operating mode frequency band
Frequency Range Mode
2400 ~ 2483.5MHz 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11n(HT40)
5150 MHz ~ 5350 MHz 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11n(HT40)
5470 MHz ~ 5725 MHz 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11n(HT40)
3.7 Antenna infomation
Antenna Model Name WE12-WO-01
Antenna Type Internal Antenna
Manufacturer WINiZEN Co., Ltd.
TOPRH-W(Wireless) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                           9 / 20
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
3.8 Environment Specifications
Operation Temperature (℃)  10 ~ +45
Storage Temperature (℃)  -20 ~ +60